RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 01-09) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)

10-08-2009



TRADEMA	RKS ONLY 103576751		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
CITIBANK, N.A.	Name: TX ENERGY SERVICES, LLC,		
Individual(s) X Association	Internal Address:		
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State:	Street Address: 3000 SOUTH BUSINESS HWY, 281		
Other	City: ALICE		
Citizenship (see guidelines) NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION	State: TEXAS Country: U.S.A. Zip: 78332		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) OCTOBER 2, 2009	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship		
Security Agreement Change of Name	X Other LTD, LIABILITY CO. Citizenship DELAWARE If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Other RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGT.	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) TX ENERGY SERVICES, LLC, REGN. NO. 77/248746 TX ENERGY SERVICES, LLC, REGN. NO. 77/248310 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Type Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GLENN A. REITMAN. ESO.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: THOMPSON & KNIGHT LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65.00		
Street Address: 333 CLAY STREET, SUITE 3300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City: Houston	8. Payment Information:		
State: TEXAS Zip: 77002			
Phone Number: <u>713.217.2897</u>	10/08/2009 NJAMA1 00000003 77248746 Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number: 713.654.1871	Authorized 6 25.00		
Email Address: glenn.reitman@tklaw.com	Authorized oser Name EJ. 88		
9. Signature:	October 2, 2009		
Signature	Date		
GLENN A. REITMAN Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Reference is made to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of April 10, 2008 between TX ENERGY SERVICES, LLC, C.C. FORBES, LLC, SUPERIOR TUBING TESTERS, LLC and CITIBANK, N.A. (as the same has been amended from time to time, the "Credit Agreement").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, CITIBANK, N.A. ("Secured Party") does hereby terminate and release its interest and rights in (a) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated April 10, 2008 entered into with TX ENERGY SERVICES, LLC, as successor by merger to Texas Energy Services, L.P. which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 18, 2008, at reel/frame 003763/0915, and (b) all marks in which Secured Party was given a Security Interest under the Trademark Security Agreement as listed on Exhibit A attached hereto.

Executed this 2 day of October, 2009.

031352 000017 HOUSTON 660636.2

CITIBANK, N.A.

Name: Faith E Alten Title: Sr. Vice President

SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK RELEASE (TX ENERGY)

THE STATE OF TEXAS \$

COUNTY OF HARRIS \$

This instrument was acknowledged before me on October 2, 2009, by Expression, a Sx vice President of CITIBANK, N.A., a national banking association, on behalf of such national banking association.

Martina M. Jhompson NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS



EXHIBIT A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARKS

Grantor	Trademarks	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date
TX Energy	Texas Energy &	USA	77/248746	August 7, 2007
Services, LLC	Design			
TX Energy	Texas Size	USA	77/248310	August 6, 2007
Services, LLC	Service			

031352 000017 HOUSTON 660636.2

RECORDED: 10/07/2009